Power Inductors
1. External Dimensions (Unit:m/m)
Type A B C D E F G H Q’TY/Reel
APL12A10 12.3Max 11.7Max 10.0Max 3.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 12.8Ref 5.4Ref 7.0Ref 300
2. Part Number Code
APL 12 A 10 M 4R7
A B C D E F
A: Series Name Power Inductors
B: Dimensions(mm) 12：12.3x11.7
C: Materials NO use
D: Thickness(mm) 10：10.0 Max
E: Tolerance M：±20%
F: Inductance 4R7=4.7uH
3. Electrical Characteristics
Notes:
a. All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.